Notice of Determination

Ap	pen	dix	D
----	-----	-----	---

To			From:	
	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: <u>CA Dept. of Parks and Rec</u>	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: P.O. Box 266 Tahoma, CA	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	`	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: 96142	
		Gaeramento, OA 55014	Phone: 530-525-7232	
	County Clerk County of: Address:		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
			Address:	
			Contact: Phone:	

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022110416

Project Title: Malakoff Diggins State Historic Park Sediment Control BMPs and Habitat Restoration

Project Applicant:

Project Location (include county): Malakoff Diggins State Historic Park, Nevada County

Project Description:

Installation and maintenance of best management practices (BMP) components and habitat restoration in the Malakoff Diggins Basin former hydraulic mine pit to control the release of sediment to downstream receiving waters in compliance with Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board Orders R5-2017-0086 and -0087, as amended, and to improve special-status species habitat.

This is to advise that the	California Department of Parks and Recreation	has approved the above
	(Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	

described project on <u>3/28/2023</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were \Box were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were \Box were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

https://www.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=981		
Signature (Public Agency):		District Superintendent
Date: 3/28/2023	Date Received for filing	at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.